

AngloGold Ashanti plc (Incorporated in England and Wales) Registration No. 14654651
LEI No. 2138005YDSA7A82RNU96
ISIN: GB00BRXH2664
CUSIP: G0378L100
NYSE Share code: AU
JSE Share code: ANG
("AngloGold Ashanti", "AGA" or the "Company")

Holdings in Company

The Company has received the following TR-1 notification as set out below without amendment.

TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the FCA in Microsoft Word format if possible)¹

1a. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached:	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI PLC	
1b. Please indicate if the issuer is a non-UK issue	(please mark with an "X" if appropriate)	
UK issuer		
2. Reason for the notification (please mark the appr	opriate box or boxes with an "X")	
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights		Χ
An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments		
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights		
Other (please specify) ⁱⁱⁱ :		
3. Details of person subject to the notification obli	gation [⊮]	
Name	Van Eck Associates Corporation	
City and country of registered office (if applicable) New York, NY USA		
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.)		
Name	VanEck Global Mining UCITS ETF VanEck Africa Index ETF ESB Pension Fund GDX VanEck Gold Miners ETF VanEck Gold Miners ETF (AU) VanEck Natural Resources ETF International Investors Gold VanEck Gold Miners UCITS ETF VanEck VIP Global Gold Fund	
City and country of registered office (if applicable)		

5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached ⁴ :		15/1/2025			
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYY):		16/1/2025			
7. Total positions o	f person(s) subject t	o the notific	cation oblig	ation	
	% of voting rights at- tached to shares (to- tal of 8. A)	through fina me	ing rights ancial instru- ents 3 1 + 8.B 2)	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuer
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	4.990%		,	4.990%	503,514,878
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	6.352%			6.352%	419,685,760

8. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached $^{\!_{(\!H)}}$

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares	Number of voting rights ^{ix}		% of voting rights	
ISIN code (if possible)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)
GB00BRXH2664	25,123,651		4.990%	
SUBTOTAL 8. A	25,123,651		4.990%	

B 1: Financial Instruments according to Art. 13(1)(a) of Directive 2004/109/EC (DTR5.3.1.1 (a))				
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.	% of voting rights
		SUBTOTAL 8. B 1		

B 2: Financial In 2004/109/EC (DT		th similar economic	effect accordi	ng to Art. 13(1)(b)	of Directive
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Pe- riod xi	Physical or cash settlement ^{xii}	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
L	I	ı	SUBTOTAL 8.B.2		

9. Information in relation applicable box with an "X"	•	the notification obligation	(please mark the	
		d by any natural person or legary an interest in the (underlying		
		ng rights and/or the timate controlling natural perso	on or legal entity ^{xiv}	Х
Name∞	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if equals or is hig than the notifia threshold	her
VanEck Global Mining UCITS ETF	.101%		.084%	
VF-l-Africa Indian	2.210/		2.2200/	

Name ^{xv}	equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	through financial in- struments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
VanEck Global Mining UCITS ETF	.101%		.084%
VanEck Africa Index ETF	0.01%		0.008%
ESB Pension Fund GDX	0.048%		0.040%
VanEck Gold Miners ETF	4.95%		4.126%
VanEck Gold Miners ETF (AU)	0.134%		0.112%
VanEck Natural Resources ETF	0.005%		0.004%
International Investors Gold	0.235%		0.196%
VanEck Gold Miners UCITS ETF	0.483%		0.402%
VanEck VIP Global Gold Fund	0.021%		0.017%

10. In case of proxy voting, please identify:	
Name of the proxy holder	Glass Lewis
The number and % of voting rights held	25,123,651shares and 4.990% voting rights
The date until which the voting rights will be held	Open

11. Additional information ^{xvi}		

Place of completion	Tampa, FL, USA
Date of completion	16 January 2025

London, Denver, Johannesburg 21 January 2025

JSE Sponsor: The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited